



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03200312 March 12, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3T60-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/21 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214327274 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - STRIPING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$566,535.00	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$686,150.00	121.11%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY**

**\*\*Maximum amount to be expended: \$350,000\*\***



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03200312 March 12, 2020      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E3T60-R0  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/21 COMPLETION DATE      **Project(s):** 42214327274 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - STRIPING

The work specified in this Work Document-Driven Contract consists of the removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers, thermoplastic striping, tape, messages, and symbols, on a call out basis in Holmes, Walton and a portion of Washington Counties. Additional work may include the installation of raised rumble strips, profiled thermoplastic, and the application of painted pavement markings.

All work to be performed at night. Contractor experience form number 850-070-06 (Experience in Pavement Markings) is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$350,000.00. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0005 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET-PERMANENT		2.000 EA	1,400.00000	2,800.00	750.00000	1,500.00		
0010 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.000 GM	6,500.00000	26,000.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00		
0015 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.000 GM	6,500.00000	26,000.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0020 0701 18221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.000 GM	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,900.00000	11,600.00		
0025 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		50.000 SF	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00		
0030 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		3.000 GM	6,500.00000	19,500.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00		
0035 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00		
0040 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		400.000 LF	10.00000	4,000.00	12.00000	4,800.00		
0045 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		400.000 LF	12.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	6,000.00		
0050 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		4.000 GM	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,450.00000	13,800.00		
0055 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	275.00000	1,375.00	200.00000	1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0060 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		50.000 EA	125.00000	6,250.00	125.00000	6,250.00		
0065 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		400.000 LF	10.00000	4,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00		
0070 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		4.000 GM	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00		
0075 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		400.000 LF	1.00000	400.00	4.00000	1,600.00		
0080 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		400.000 LF	1.20000	480.00	5.00000	2,000.00		
0085 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		400.000 LF	4.00000	1,600.00	8.00000	3,200.00		
0090 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		400.000 LF	5.00000	2,000.00	9.00000	3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0095 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		400.000 LF	6.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	4,000.00		
0100 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		4.000 GM	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00		
0105 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		4.000 GM	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00		
0110 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00		
0115 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	65.00000	3,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
0120 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.000 GM	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00		
0125 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		400.000 LF	1.00000	400.00	2.00000	800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0130 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		400.000 LF	1.20000	480.00	2.00000	800.00		
0135 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		400.000 LF	5.00000	2,000.00	2.00000	800.00		
0140 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.000 GM	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,250.00000	11,250.00		
0145 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		5.000 GM	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00		
0150 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	5,200.00000	26,000.00	5,200.00000	26,000.00		
0155 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		5.000 GM	6,500.00000	32,500.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00		
0160 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,800.00000	19,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0165 0711 15133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,800.00000	19,000.00		
0170 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	5,200.00000	26,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0175 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.000 GM	2,000.00000	10,000.00	5,200.00000	26,000.00		
0180 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	4,500.00000	22,500.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00		
0185 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		5.000 GM	5,200.00000	26,000.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00		
0190 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	1,800.00000	9,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0195 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		25,000.000 SF	2.00000	50,000.00	3.00000	75,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0200 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		2.000 GM	25,000.00000	50,000.00	23,000.00000	46,000.00		
0205 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.000 GM	10,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00		
0210 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		2.000 GM	25,000.00000	50,000.00	23,000.00000	46,000.00		
0215 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.000 GM	10,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00		
0220 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		1,000.000 SF	5.00000	5,000.00	2.50000	2,500.00		
0225 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		50.000 MH	75.00000	3,750.00	350.00000	17,500.00		
0230 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		1,000.000 EA	5.00000	5,000.00	7.00000	7,000.00		
<b>0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>			<b>\$566,535.00</b>		<b>\$686,150.00</b>			





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200312 March 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$566,535.00</b>		<b>\$686,150.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03200312    March 12, 2020    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E3T60-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*